
HS CHORUS 2023-2024
Teacher:  Samantha McShane
mcshanes@chatham.k12.ny.us

518-392-1570 x1058

Lessons Grading

Extra opportunitiesPerformances

Lessons occur once a week on arotating basis.  Students can submitmaterials from private teachers in lieuof school lessons.  Students areresponsible for whatever work theymiss in their main classes.  Duringlessons students will have the chanceto work on solo material, sight-reading, vocal pedagogy, basictheory, rhythm exercises and expandon concepts covered in class andcomplete projects.  

  A student’s accumulated absences 

Lessons are mandatory and must be

attended throughout the year.  

In the quarters without a concert, the

extra 25% will happen through a

performance assessment in lessons.

50% class participation/attendance

may result in a lower grade

 

25% lesson attendance

 

25% concert attendance.  

Thursday, December 7, 2023 at 7:00pm

CHS Winter Concert (snow date 12/14)

 

Wednesday, January 17, 2024 at 7:00pm

CHS Pops Concert

Suggested donation to benefit the 

Fine Arts Booster Club (snow date 1/30)

 

Wednesday, May 1, 2024 at 7:00pm

CHS Spring Concert

 

Wednesday, June 12, 2024, 6-8pm

“Music in the Park”

 

CONCERT DRESS IS:

Black Top, Black Bottom, Look Nice

 

CONCERT ATTENDANCE IS MANDATORY

Wednesday October 25, 2023 at 7:30pmCHS Tri-M Music Honor Society Induction  Friday, November 17, 2023& Saturday, November 18, 2023Area All-State at George Fischer Middle School Wednesday and Friday, February 7 & 9, 2024
Jazz All County Band and Chorus Festival at  New Lebanon High School Wednesday and Friday, April 10 & 12, 2024

All County Festival at Chatham High School Friday, May 3 and Saturday May 4, 2024 
NYSSMA Solo and Small Ensemble Festival at Pine Hills High School

CCSDMUSICIANS.WEEBLY.COM

We're on the web


